



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 700/2019, CM APPL. 34515/2019 (delay) & CM
APPL.34516/2019 (stay)

ASHWANI KUMAR Appellant

Through Mr. Suman Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

KARANVIR SINGH Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

SH. PARVEEN KUMAR UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.10.2019**

Notice could not be issued to respondent as PF filed was returned under objection.

Counsel for the appellant is directed either to remove the objection or take fresh steps within two weeks to serve respondent, by ordinary process as well as by registered AD post, returnable for 18.12.2019.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 30, 2019/sk