



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 700/2019, CM APPL. 34515/2019 (delay) & CM
APPL.34516/2019 (stay)

ASHWANI KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

KARANVIR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Sanjeev Behl, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. PARVEEN KUMAR UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **18.12.2019**

Respondent has been served and is duly represented.

Therefore, service is complete.

Counsel for respondent states that reply to the applications is ready and will be filed during course of the day.

Advance copy of the same has been supplied to counsel for appellant.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List on 28.01.2020.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 18, 2019/sk