

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 700/2019, CM APPL.Nos.34515-16/2019
ASHWANI KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through : None

versus

KARANVIR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through : Mr.Sanjeev Behl, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

17.02.2020

Adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the
appellant, which is not objected to by counsel for the respondent.

List on 24.08.2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

FEBRUARY 17, 2020

VL