



\$~16 (Appellate)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA 700/2019, CM APPL. 34515/2019 and CM APPL. 34516/2019

ASHWANI KUMAR ..... Appellant  
Through: Mr. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

KARANVIR SINGH ..... Respondent  
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Behl, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**  
**20.09.2022**

%

1. Renotify for disposal on 1<sup>st</sup> March 2023.
2. Both sides are at liberty to place on record short notes of their respective submissions, not exceeding five pages each, after exchanging copies with each other, at least 48 hours in advance of the next date of hearing accompanied by duly indexed compilations of any judicial authorities on which they may seek to place reliance with the relevant paragraph numbers indicated in the index accompanying the compilations.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J**

**SEPTEMBER 20, 2022**  
*r.bararia*