



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 700/2019 & CM APP No. 34515-16/2019**

ASHWANI KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

KARANVIR SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Jain and Mr. Sanjeev Behl,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

01.03.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

At joint request, list on 23.08.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 1, 2023

Aj