



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 700/2019 and CM APPLs.34515/2019, 34516/2019**

ASHWANI KUMAR Appellant

Through: **Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.**

versus

KARANVIR SINGH Respondent

Through: **Mr. R.K. Jain, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **12.03.2024**

The court has not assembled in the post-lunch session today as the Hon'ble Judge is presiding over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.

List on 21.08.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 12, 2024/cl