



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 700/2019 & CM APPLs. 34515-16/2019**

ASHWANI KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: **Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.**

Versus

KARANVIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. R.K. Jain and Mr. Sanjeev Behl,
Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

21.08.2024

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant,
list on 23rd January, 2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 21, 2024

p'ma