



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 700/2019 and CM APPLs. 34515/2019 and 34516/2019

ASHWANI KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Advocate.

versus

KARANVIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Jain and Mr. Sanjeev Behl,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

23.01.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that she is suffering from fever and is unable to argue the matter today.
2. List on 04.04.2025.
3. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.
4. LCR be requisitioned positively before the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 23, 2025/YA