



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 700/2019 and CM APPL. 34515/2019, CM APPL.
34516/2019

ASHWANI KUMARAppellant
Through: Mr. Vishvender Singh, Adv.

versus

KARANVIR SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. R.K. Jain, Mr. Sanjeev
Behl, Ms. Shwetha Lohia and
Mr. Ayush Bahl, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
04.04.2025

1. The hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant requests for an accommodation stating that the main counsel is not available today.
3. Re-notify on 27.08.2025.

APRIL 04, 2025/sp/sa

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.