



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 700/2019, CM APPL. 34515/2019 & CM APPL. 34516/2019

ASHWANI KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary and Mr.
Vishvender Singh, Advs. (Through
VC)

versus

KARANVIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Jain and Mr. Sanjeev Behl,
Advocates
Mob: 9810182003

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
27.08.2025

%

1. It is not possible to hear the present matter today, on account of part heard matters being heard.
2. Re-notify on 13th January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 27, 2025/SK