



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 700/2019 & CM APPL. 34515/2019, CM APPL. 34516/2019
ASHWANI KUMARAppellant
Through: None.

versus

KARANVIR SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. R.K. Jain and Mr. Sanjeev Bahl,
Advocates (*through VC*)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

% **ORDER**
22.01.2026

1. The matter is listed as per Office Note.
2. The matter was to be listed on 13th January, 2026 but could not be listed on the said date.
3. Accordingly, the matter has been listed today.
4. None appears on behalf of the appellant.
5. List on 30th April, 2026.
6. The Office Note stands discharged.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

Vivek/-