



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 700/2019, CM APPL. 34515/2019 & CM APPL. 34516/2019**

ASHWANI KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Dr. Suman Chaudhary and Mr.
Vishvender Singh, Advocates.

versus

KARANVIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Jain and Mr. Sanjeev Behl,
Advocates (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. It is already 4:40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Renotify on 29th October, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 30, 2026

Vivek/-